UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI



Dr. Pinaki Chattopadhyay

M. Sc., Ph.D.

Secretary, Faculty Councils for Postgraduate Studies

Kalyani, Nadia - 741235, W.B.

Date: 9th April, 2024

Telephone: 033-2582 6752

Extn.: 228, 229 (O)

Ref. No. FC (P.G.)/CBCS/2024/DP-1129

NOTICE

In connection with allotment of open choice course, the students of the 2nd semester are to submit & report their preferences (1st, 2nd & 3rd) duly forwarded by the Head of their respective Department to the office of the Head of the Department (subject of 1st, 2nd & 3rd choice) as per following schedule –

| Choice | Date | Venue | Time |
|--------------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
| 1 st Choice Subject | 19.04.2024 | Concerned Department | 12.00 Noon |
| 2 nd Choice Subject | 24.04.2024 | Concerned Department | 12.00 Noon |
| 3 rd Choice Subject | 26.04.2024 | Concerned Department | 12.00 Noon |

All are requested to kindly note that allotment of seats will be based on First- come, First - serve and availability of seats.

All concerned are requested to take note of it and act accordingly.

This notification is being issued with the concurrence of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-(Dr. Pinaki Chattopadhyay)

Secretary, Faculty Councils (P.G.)

Copy for information and necessary action (if any) to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, K.U., for his kind information only.
- 2. The Registrar, K.U.
- 3. The Deans of all Faculties, K.U.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, K.U
- 5. The Finance Officer, K.U.
- 6. The Heads, All the academic departments, K.U.
- 7. The System-in-Charge, CIRM, K.U.

Dr. Pinaki Chattopadhyay Secretary, Facility Councils (PG) University of Kalyani Kalyani, Naria W R

(Dr. Pinaki Chattopadhyay) Secretary, Faculty Councils (P.G.)